

## **PROCLAMATION**

## OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

In Recognition of

## **Lauri Stutts**

For Her Outstanding Public Service

**WHEREAS,** Lauri Stutts launched her long and fruitful tenure with El Dorado County in 1973, with an interlude in the 1980s and 90s to begin raising her three children; and

WHEREAS, she began her career as a Clerk Typist, also serving over the years as Administrative Secretary, Assistant Administrative Analyst and Administrative Technician; and

WHEREAS, she worked in the Department of Transportation, El Dorado County Water Agency, Community Development Agency, and Department of Planning and Building, among other assignments; and

WHEREAS, her willingness to serve in a variety of departments and roles attests to her adaptability and eagerness to apply her talents wherever they fit best; and

**WHEREAS**, on December 30, 2020, her birthday, Lauri Stutts brought to a close a distinguished 37-year career in public service and commenced her well-earned retirement with the respect and admiration of her colleagues, the entire leadership of El Dorado County, and the people she has served,

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED** that the Board of Supervisors for the County of El Dorado does, with appreciation and gratitude, recognize Lauri Stutts for her long and significant contributions to the County and for a career throughout which she has exemplified the "Gold Standard in Public Service."

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the 12th day of January, 2021.

Attest:		
Kim Dawson		
Clerk of the Board of Sup	ervisors	
-		
By:		
Deputy Cle	erk	John Hidahl, Chair, Board of Supervisors